

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council and the Tooele City Redevelopment Agency, will meet in a Business Meeting on Wednesday, May 3, 2017 at the hour of 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Boys and Girls Club State Youth of the Year Award **Presented by Darlene Dixon**
- **Mayor's Youth Recognition Awards**
- 5. Public Comment Period
- 6. Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) Grant Update **Presented by Lynne Smith**
- 7. Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Grant Update **Presented by Lynne Smith**
- 8. RESOLUTION 2017 19 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Adopting the Budget Officer's Tentative Budget for Tooele City Fiscal Year 2017-2018, and Establishing the Time and Place of a Public Hearing to Consider its Adoption **Presented by Mayor Patrick Dunlavy**
- 9. Ordinance 2017-09 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Tooele City General Plan, Land Use Element from General Commercial (GC) to High Density Residential (HDR) for Approximately 9.15 Acres of Property Located at Approximately 850 North 100 East **Presented by Jim Bolser**
- 10. Ordinance 2017-10 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Tooele City Zoning Map for Approximately 9.15 Acres of Property Located Near 850 North 100 East from General Commercial (GC) to High Density Residential (HDR) **Presented by Jim Bolser**
- 11. Minutes
- 12. Invoices **Presented by Michelle Pitt**
- 13. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt

**Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary** 

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, prior to the meeting.